

**GEORGE'S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET**

Wednesday, September 20, 2023

Zoom: <https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85886092515>

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85886092515>

Meeting ID: 858 8609 2515

Passcode: 029219

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,85886092515# US (Washington DC)

8778535247,,85886092515# US Toll-free

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m.

No. 55-23

ZAINABU JALLOH

v.

CITIZEN

CHARGES:

Allegedly, the citizen that resides in 18 Sutton Court, Upper Marlboro MD 20774 owns a white dog that is left in the side patio and the yard outside of the house for an extended period. The dog causes excessive noise and disturbance to their neighboring resident, Ms. Jalloh. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-134 'Excessive noise by an animal prohibited'; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 'Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 48-23

KEN WRIGHT

v.

CITIZEN

CHARGES:

Allegedly, on November 2022, the citizen that resides in 8529 Greenbelt Road Unit #204 Greenbelt, MD 20771 owns a large, curly haired, dog that they place outside in the balcony. The dog causes excessive noise and disturbance to their neighboring resident, Mr. Wright. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-134 'Excessive noise by an animal prohibited'; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner';

Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses’ of the Prince George’s County Code.

No. 62-23 VA

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD

v.

BRITTANY CACERES

CHARGES:

Allegedly on October 8, 2022, Ms. Alexander’s dog “Blue” a Yorkshire Terrier was outside on a chain when her neighbor’s dog jumped on the fence and attacked her dog. As a result of the attack Mrs. Alexander’s dog passed away. This is a violation of Section 3-131 (c) ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large Prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 1-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat licenses’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animal’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets’ of the Prince George’s County Code.

Afternoon Session – 1:00 p.m.

No. 81-23 VA

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD

v.

GLADYS CONCEPCION

CHARGES:

Allegedly, on January 2, 2023, Ms. Phillips was walking her dog when she and her dog were attacked by Ms. Conception’s dog “Chapo”. Both Ms. Phillips and her dog were bitten in the incident. Ms. Phillips was treated at Washington Adventist Hospital and her dog was seen by Prince George’s Animal Hospital. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (c) ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animal at large prohibited’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’.

No. 82-23 VA

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD

v.

TYNIA STRAGGLER

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Prince George’s County Animal Services Division received 7 different complaints from March 26, 2022, through January 16, 2023 for

Ms. Straggler's dog running at large and trying to attack citizens on multiple occasions. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (c) 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 'Animal at large prohibited'; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 'Ferret, dog, and cat license'; Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animals'; and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets'.

No. 83-23 VA

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

v.

KORY BROWN

CHARGES:

Allegedly on December 30, 2022 Mr. Crawford was walking his dog on leash when 2 dogs from 6908 Cherryfield Road, Fort Washington MD 20744 came off their property. One of the dogs, 'King' began to attack Mr. Crawford's dog while the other remained present but did not engage. Mr. Crawford's dog suffered only minor injuries from the attack. Prince George's County Animal Services has been called 10 times from October 18, 2021, to January 14, 2023, for confinement and vicious dog complaints for this address. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (c) 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 'Animal at large prohibited'; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animals'; and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets'.

GENERAL RULES

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket. The Commission may consider cases out of the order presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the parties involved.

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses. However, all persons testifying under oath shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.

Hearings are open to the public. Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited. Members of the public are required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.